चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय,जीन्द Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind (Established by the State Legislature Act 28 of 2014)

9777 Large एक कदम स्वच्छता की ओर

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is notified for all concerned colleges/institutions except education colleges/institutions affiliated with CRSU, Jind that registration/continuation return alongwith other fee such as NSS fee, Youth Welfare fee etc. of Kurukshetra University Kurukshetra will be followed for this University. in respect of the students admitted in the academic session 2017-18.

Deputy Registrar (Acad.) for Registrar

Dated: 10/8/17.

Endst. No.CRSU/Acad./2017/ 2076-2082

Copy of above is forwarded to the following for kind information and necessary action:

- 1. Dean of Colleges, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind with request to circulate in all affiliated colleges/institutions to CRSU except education colleges/institutions.
- 2. Assistant Registrar, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 3. Finance Officers, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 4. PA to Vice Chancellor (for kind information of Vice Chancellor), Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 5. PA to Registrar (for kind information of Registrar). Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.

Deputy Registrar (Acad.) for Registrar